/l CITY OFAUSTIN
eve Pmen Residential New Construction

SERVICESFDEPARTMENT and Addition Permit Application

Residential Review — One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, TX 78704; (512),978-4000

Property Information 7

Project Address: 906 E 14th Street, Austin ,TX 78702 l Tax Parcel ID: 209060508

Legal Description: LOT 3 BLK 2 OLT 42 DIVISION B

Zoning District: SF-3-NP Lot Area (sq ftx: 5,956.00

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): CENTRAL EAST AUSTIN Historic District (if applicable):

Required Reviews ' 7 ' ) ' o

Is project participating in S.M.A.R.T. Housing? Y HEN Does project have a Green Building requirement? Y HN
(If yes, attach signed certification letter from NHCD, and signed conditional approval | (If yes, attach signed conditional approval letter from Austin Energy Green
letter from Austin Energy Green Building) i Building)

Is this site within an Airport Overlay Zone? Y EN Does this site have a septic system? Y N

(if yes, approval through Aviation is required) (If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit)

Does the structure exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? Y BN (If yes, Fire review is required)

Is this property within 200 feet of a hazardous pipeline? Yy BN {If yes, Fire review is required)

Is this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? Y M N | Is this property within 100 feet of the 100 year floodplain?

(If yes, EHZ review is required) Y H N (Proximity to floodplain may require additional review time.)
Are there protected size trees onsite or on adjacent sites? Y N (If yes, click here for more information on the tres permit process.)
Was there a pre-development consultation for the Tree Review? Y N Proposed impacts to trees: (Circloall that apply)

Rootzone  Canopy Removal None/Uncertain

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? (LDC 25-2 Subchapter /) MY N

Does this site currently have: water availability? BY N (If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for
wastewater availability? WY N waler/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.)

Are there existing water/wastewater infrastructure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? Y HN
{If yes, contact Austin Water Utility Pipeline Engineering for review and approval)

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y HEN {If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans.)
{Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, etc.)

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y BN (If yes, contact the Develapment Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y BN Is this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y mN

(LDC 25-2 Subchapter C Article 3) (LDC 25-2-180, 25-2-647)

Does this site front a paved street? HY N Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y BN

(If no, contact Development Assistance Center for Site Plan requirements.) (Public Works approval required to take access from a public alley.)

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y HEN Case # (if applicable)
Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) watver? Y N

(If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.)

Description of Work

Is Total New/Added Building Area > 5,000 Sq Ft? Yy HN (If yes, construction material recycling is required per LDC 25-11-39)
Existing Use: vacant [ single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential other:
Proposed Use: vacant single-family residential duplex residential  Itwo-family residential other:

Project Type:  Inew construction addition addition/remodel other: ADU
Will all or part of an existing exterior wall, structure, or roof be removed as part of the project? Y EN

(Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit application.)

# existing bedrooms: 2 # bedrooms upon completion: 2 I # baths existing: 2.0 | # baths upon completion: 5.0

Project Description: {(Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary.)
NEW CONSTRUCTION OF ADU

Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable): ® clectric ® plumbing m mechanical (HVAC) H concrete (R.O.W.)
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Job Valuatlon

Total Job Valuatlon _ Amount f-‘or an ' ; — ")
ary Structure: $ 0
Total Remodeled Floor Area
$ 150,000 Elec: (Y [CIN |Plmbg: (1Y [ON [Mech: (1Y [IN -
Note: The total job valuation should be sq fi.
tﬁt:e Sugl;ll totaL of alldvaluations notedto | Amount for Accessory Structure: $ 150,000 (work within existing habitable square footage)
¢ right. Labor and materials only, . . ]
rounded 1o nearest dollar. Elec: MY [IN |Pimbg: MY [IN [Mech: MY [IN

Please utilize the Calculation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information, page 7, as a guide to complete the
following calculations and te prov:de supplemental information for thorough review.

: Slte Development Informatlon

Area Description _ N Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft

Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct arca. Attach

2%?;2::31 eiil:)?'et\iazllls, necessary. Measurements are to the outside surface Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2
@) 1¥ Floor conditioned area . 1,220 f 424, 1,220] = 424
b} 2° Floor conditioned area ' - 462 0 462

. ¢) 3% Floor conditioniéd area - o ' N 0 0
d) Basement 0 0

_ e) Covered parking (garage or camport) 20 S0l 201
f) Covered patio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) 180 ‘ 38 180 38
2) ‘Other covered or roofed'area _ v N 0 To| 0,
h) Uncovered wood decks 24 24 0
- Total Building Area (owlatheough) | .. 1424 - 0/ .0 1125 21,424|- . 1,125
i) Pool _ 0 0
k) Remodeled Floor Area, excludmg Addmon." 0 0

New Censtruction

Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground-level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq ft): 2,063.00 % of lot size: 39

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways, The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck
boards and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sq ft): 2,640.00 % of lot size: 44

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? (LDC 25-2-492) Y HEN
Does any structure (or an element of a structure} extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2-513) Y BN

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3 or 25-2-778) Y HEN

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4} Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height: 28 ft 8 in Number of Floors: 2 # of spaces required: 1 # of spaces provided: 1

Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-353) Y N

*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any addition to an existing building that
increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y N

Width of approach (measured at property line): 12.0 ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y HEN
(If yes, drainage review is required)
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. Subchapter F

Gross Floor Area

This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as
defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as
the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
Sq Ft (check article utilized) Exemption Sq Ft
1* Floor 1,220 424 - : ; 1,644
2% Floor 462 I - 462
3 Floor - N ‘ 0
Area w/ ceilings > 15° Must follow article 3.3.5 0
Ground Floor Porch* 180 38 ] Full Porch 5q ft (3.3.3 A) 218 0
(check article utilized) [0 200sqft(3.3.3A2)
Basement ; Must follow article 3.3.3B, 0
see note below
Attic Must follow article 3.3.3C, 0
see note below
Garage**: (] 200sqft(33.2B1)
(check Attached 0
article
s L] 450sqfi(3.32A1/2
utilized) Petichad qt( a) 0
] 200 sq f (3.3.2 B 2a/2b)
Carport**: [0 450 sq ft(3.32A3
(check Attached 1 ( ) 0
article O 200 sq ft (3.3.2 B I)***
utilized) Detached 201 M 450sqf (3.3.2A1) 201 0
Accessory Building(s) : ) ' ) - 0
(detached) : cn o w 7 A _
Totals 1,400 15125 . . ’ ‘ 2,106
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add Total Sq Ft column) 2,106.00
(Total Gross Floor Area+ Lot Area) x 100 = 39 _ Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)
Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Y EN

(Yes, if. a wall, 15” tall or higher, within 9 feet of a side property line extends further than 36 feet in length per article 2.7.1)

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane/exemption exhibit (aka “tent™)? Y HN
(If Yes, indicate applicable section of Subchapter F and length of protrusion on the drawings.)

*Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provideci that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

**Garage and carport exemptions (in relation to primary structure): Exemptions must follow the code as outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Each amount
listed (450 or 200) is the maximum exclusion allowed per the article designated. Note: Article 3.3.2 C, “An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot
exemption per site under paragraph A. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under
paragraph B, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking requirements.”

***(rdinance article 3.3.2 B 1 is the only 200 sq ft exemption that may be combined with a 450 sq ft exemption, Otherwise only one 450 exemption or one 200 sq ft
exemption may be taken. -

Basement exemption; A habitable porticn of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: I The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to 12 or preater;
2) It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3) It has only one floor; 4) It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5) It is the highest habitable
portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6) Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven
feet or less.
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GENERAL CONDITIONS.

1 These documents camprise 2 portion of a contract between Lhe Owner and the General Contraclor. No
conlract is impled or stated belween the Owneér and any olher parly. nor between the Architect and any party.
2 Na set of contract documients s able to contan all the infarmation required ta construct a project

ion by Lhe General Contractor is required By use of these documents. hoth the Qw d the
General Contractor assert o this understanding of 1he nature of contract documents
3 The General Contractor is responsible for the provision of minar details and appurlenances nol shown
inthe contract documents
4 The Generzl Contractor and his/her subconlractors are responsible lor Lhe final design of the HVAC
plumbnng and electrical systems
5 The General Contraclor may not revise or modily the contract dacuments. in whole or in par L without

the prior approval of the Owner. Consullation with the Architect beforehand s le‘q‘,‘v re: nended

& The General Contraclor may not modify the plans. elevations, ar sile plan shown in the contract
documents withoul oblaining Architert consultation and Owner approval betorehand.
7 Should the Owner request changes Lo the contract documents. the General Contraclor 1s respansible

uring that the changes do not resull in a bult conditien that does nol comply wilh codes and/or
itation with the Architect and/or a Inspector s highly recommended
g The Architecl 1s nol an inspectar and is not liabie for the General Contractor's fa
Wark ir accordance with the contract documents and/or in confarmance with any and/or all apphicable codes
laws, stalutes and regulations
9 | not be held hable ner be made to pay for the remediation of wark judged substandard
and/or rejected by the Architect the Owner and/o y Inspector (muricipal or third-party) The Owner
e reserves the righl to accent work judged - dard by either the Architect or 1he Owrer  Should the
Owner elect toaccenl substandard work. the Owner reserves the nght to request monetary cradit and/or a
the cantract sum
The Qwner and/ar Lhe Architect shall be permitted to aocess the p
any reasonabie lme without prior notice. it the project site, in par
secured. the Architect shall coordinate with the Gene
General Contractor shall be held hable for the can
arise [rom an unsafe ot other
al Conlractor is soiely resy
nay be required to sl
L1’l|f Subcontractors ‘n—unlm

s Co

& o execula the

The Owrier

npart and as a whole, at
locked or olherwise

or as a whole
1| Contractor to
uences of the Archilect's pves(—n. e onsite l-mnn said
hetandard project condition

blaming arm maintaimng all such bonding. sureties
pertairing Lo the Gener al

ol the Waork and then respectlive conduct onsite

CONsSequenc

ity with all relev .ml fules ‘u-fs codes. and standards. Likewise. lhe Gener; tractar is solely
r bite for ensuring that all personnel onsite conduct themselves in a safe and prudent manner at all
times whelher or nof Lhe General Contractor is present

NOTES REGARDING CODES, REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, PERMITS and INSPECTIONS.

1 The Genet:
standards such as

onlractor is responsible for ensuning built compliance with all codes. regulations, and
ve in force. These codes include but may not be lmitad Lo

sy Conservation Cade 20 rided National Clectrical Code
5International Fire Code 2015 Unitorm Mechanical Code
015 Uniform Plumbing Cade 2015 International Resident

Code

: r become aware of a condition shown ar depicled in the contract
documents that would 1 on of any code or regulation listed above the Ganeral Contracter shall
conlact the Architect immediately lor olution

The Genaral Contractor shall be responsible for abtaining any permit ot provided betorehand by the
Jwnar

Ot

The Genetal Conbrar tor and/or his/her €1
inspections.

The Qwrner and/or the General Coritractor shall cormmission a third-n
ol the Owner and/or the General Contractor to retain a third-party inspecto
1 y and all hiabiity tor Ine project

her the Qwner nor the Arcritect shail be ¢

all be responsible for caordinating al' required

w

rly mspector Faiure on the part
all release the Architect from

sidered Lo acl in the rale of aninspectar. While Lhe

Owner and the Archtutect shall en to alert the G | Conitractor to any percewed or observed dafect in

the construction, tallure to do so sh: any way s& the General Conlractor from tus/her obligation to

ensure thal the bult work 15 safe, af gnod quaiity and compliant with all relevant codes and regulations

7 The Gener: ractor s responsible for ensuring thal all wi hether performed by subcontractors
sclor irn/tiersell s of good wi 1shig and quahly

.
or by the Gen

NOTES REGARDING VISITABILITY REQUIREMENTS.
(Ref: City of Austin ordinance #20140130-021 and Cily of Austin amendments ta section R320 to the 2015
stional Resdential Code)

aomis) an the firsl fioar sl v
hroomifs) an the first 1 Il receve 2x6 woord blocking parallel witt
Block ng shall bens such [hat the centerline of blocking 1s 34"

es and thermostals on all floors shall be located na greater than 45'
or level

loar (excepl direc
= finish floor
(F unclion- b ..;:.h,.\nk)

eplacies and data ports on all lloors shall be located noless than 187 (4 junction box
ove firish floor
one entrance to the first finor of the dwelling shall have a “nosstep” entrance witr
ot less

route shall be pro
uﬂ“ shall be a minimus

eve!

ded tram pu
=

/10 trie no-step entr ance of each dwelling
n ciear widlh and shall have a maxmume

cssslope of |

NOTES REGARDING TREE PROTECTION.

1 Al frees 197 in Lrunk diameter and greater at a heighl of 4-8" above grade are protected by municipal
ordinance

2 No protected tree shall be removed without a permit

To the extent that space allows, all pratected lrees shall be surrounded with a ¢ -link ferice per City
of Austin standard details 105-2 and 610S-4 inslalied at a distance of 12 times the trunk diameter [rom the
center ol the tree  (LG: The prolective fence lor 2 207 Lree shall be instalied 20'-0" trom the center of the tree )
4 Where space does not allow extent of a protective fence described in (3) above. the protective lence

all be installed as far as possible trom the trunk and 2x4 wood boards shall be strapped 1o the trunk for 3
distance of at least 8 above the ground per City of Austin standard detall 610S-4

5 All excavation within crilical root zones shown on site plan shall oeour under the guidance and
supervision of a licensed privale arbo

NOTES REGARDING SPECIFIC PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

i FOUNDATIONS

A All concrete -gn-gratle and pier+
licensed i the state of Texas

crete intended for exposure as fluoring shall be prolected during conslruction

m {oundalions shall be engineered by a structural engineer

FRAMING

Allwail framing shall be engineered by a struclural engineer licensed i the stale of Texas

I studs shall be sized as indicated otherwise in architeclural ar engineering drawings

All lloor and roof trusses shall oe engineered by a slructural eng nsed in the state of Texas

eer lic

SHEATHING and DECKING

A All wall sheathing shall be. at a minimum, 7/16" 0SB uniess indicated otherwise on engineenng

drawin;

5] All lipor decking shall be at a rimimurn, 1-1/4" OSE "serewed and glued” unless indicaled otherwise an
engineering drawings

t All roof decking shall be. al @ minimum. 5/8" 0SB with a radiant barrier facing downward {unle

spray-loam insulaticn is 1o be used)

4 AR

D WATER EARRIER

A All exterior wall sheathin 1all receive a vapor-permeable air+waler barrier equal L6 or beller than
Forlifiber HydroTex

B All sheathing shall be sealed a 1 junctions as required by manufacturer

C Sheathing at window and dex 1blies shall be shingled over head and jamt; ins and shall be further

sealed with compatible sell adhered me rane tlashing
b All roof sheathing shall recaive an e+ water sheldl

SEALANTS VE? ATION
1! and roof embligs receve iInsulali
{SLLECTED PRODUCT IS INDICATED iN SPECIFICATION
1) Open-cell spray foam insulalicn
2 Blown:-in batt insulation. or

B

on consishing ol one of the follcwing lypes

ONSHEET GOO3

2) Pape s batt insulation
B Allyr alia g munimum thermal-perlormance réguinement
Roofs R-38
= Walls R-19
C All walls surrauniding shall receive paperlass fiberglass batt insulalion
D Where blow-nh avities shall be venlialed

by means ol cont

C enetralions Ih- 11,,-hf--tu' or cladding shall be d with silicone sealant Lo prevent water
intrusion
F All crawlspaces benealh pier+bearn foundations shall be ventilated by mean “ dhameter round

vents with insect screens

EXTERIOR CLADDING and

All exterior cladding shall be ir
r architectural elevalions

All cement-board cladding shait be smooth with na talse wood

All cement-toard plank siding shall be E7 or 127 exposure. as
Where no exposure size 1s given. &7 norizontal exposure shall be 3

talled in slrict accordal

with manudfacturers’ mstructions and

ramn
ed on archilectural elevations

e

')GJ% - =)

D All joints in cement-hoard plank siding shall be slaggered and pullied before painting

E All vertical cemert-board paneling shall be made from 4' x 8 sheels of smoath cement board vaith ng
talse wood gram, with baltens al 24" o.c. unless otherwise noted

F All wood siding shall be clear-sealed cedar or redwood shiplap siding. 67 exposure unless noted

stherwise Whe
G All stucce

no €xposure size is given & horizantal exposure shall be a ad
tadding shall be 3-coat portiand-cement stucca (NO DFS OR SYNTHETIC STUCCO) en
sisiing ol an stomeric eolor coating
H Unigs! ed otherwise all sty adding shall receve contrel jonts per the tullowing
1)VERTICAL JOINTS al a spacing of 32" maximum in pian and at all wi
ZONTAL JOINTS. al the tap of deck of every floor level
adding shall be Aus alk ar Lueders Imestune masonty random-ashlar bond, nominal

naper backed metal lath with the 3rd coal «

w e

Srners,

tiri ¢

4.1/2" thickness

3 All exterior Inm shall be RealTrim norminal 1xd size smooth all sides (S4%) with no lalse wood grain
L

F:

| be cemert board or RealTrim, nominal 1xé 1h all sides ($45) wilh no

All exterior fascige s
ilse wood gram

NOTES REGARDING SPECIFIC PORTIONS OF THE WORK (continued).

7 ROOFING.
A Al rooling shall consist ot one of the following assembhes ( SELLCTED PRODUCT IS INDICATED ON

G003
--1) Standing-seam metal roofing. 1-1/2" minimum seam dark-bronz
2)30 1 composition:sningie roafin,
3) Walkable PVC roafing. ar
-4) Torch-dawn asphallic rolled roafing
B All roof decks above conditionad spai
c All halconies and uncaovered decks

finizh

Lol

all receive walkable PYC rocling
above covered porches shall receve walkable PVC rochng

8  DLCKSar
A All roof d ove conditioned space shall receve one of Lhe lellowing deck surfaces (SELECTLD
PRODUCT IS INDICATED ON GOC3)

1) Synthetic-wood decking on treated-wood sieepers: or
--2) Walkabie PVC roofing
All balcories and uncovered waod decks above covered porches shall receve ane of the followir
es (SCLCCTED PRODUCT IS INDICATED ON GOO3)
| thetic wood decking on treated wood deck structure per siructural engineer. o
-2) Walkable PVC rooling

CONIES

) drck

c All sleepers and structure used under synthetic woord deck hall ba pressure-treated without
excenption
18] Ali thinset ceramic or porcelain tile used on decks and balcomes shall be instailed upen a suilable

crack-isolation membrane
All rnof decks, balconies, and uncaovered roc! decks above
(SELECTCD PRODUCT 1S INDICATED ON GOO3):
T | halustrade comprised of 1 5 -square slee! tuting attached Lo front of exteror
tascia or balcony. with stainless-steel cable raling at 3 5" vertical separationo ¢ or

2) 36" minimum height u.ara:u:—l wilh continuous melal coping on top

vered porches shall raceive stesl 1ailings

) FLASHINGS. COP NGS. GUTTLRS. and SCUPPERS

A untarflashings shall ba galvamized sleel uniess noted otherwise

B All joints between flashings shall be lapped and sealed unless acceplable per industry standard hased
on specific conditions,

& All copings on parapets and deck railings shall be galvanized steel, dark-bironze inish, unless notead
othet

D n parapets shall be continucus with sealed lap jonfs (NO BUTT JOINTS. EVEN IF SEALED)
C cn shed. gable. and hip roofs shall recewe & gutters unless noted otherwise

planc wgutters, 6" g | ba assumerd

F Il be ether clar onze fimish te match metal roof or paintad lom

G ranze firish to match gutier or painled lo

sihr

H Downspouts shal! be pt as per the following

1) WALLS LESS THAN LENGTH: One downspo

2yWALLS GREATER THAN 20" INLENGTH One downspout per 2

nouts shall be localed near corners al ends of walls and cer
L an archileclural elevations. Where

O of length. minimum two per wall
ered in nuddle of walis unless
uts are not shewn, downspouls shal

Through-wal

cuppers shall e provided a1 a
Il be & wide by 6

Through wall sc
Soupr indicated ina
are ndicaled in tectural ¢ Lo
1) PARAPET LESS THAN 10 INLENGTH: C

2)PARAPETS GREATLR THAN |r~‘1['~.|\, }-l One scupper per 10 of wall length, mimmum twe

imzed melal ar TPO-coated metal
and roof plan £ 10 SCUPHErs
ucaled as i

N All scuppers shall be inslalled such that roof and/or deck miaterial bebind parapel shingles on log
back of scupper
P Al el copings and gutter attac o cladding shall he sealed with silicone sealant

Q All through-wall scuppers shall be se. ans with exterior wall
10 WINDOWS
A All windows shall be one of the following specificalions (SELECTED PRODUCT 15 INDICATED ON GOQ3)
1) VINYL fin-mounted windows, Ancdersen 100 saries or hetler: or
2) ALUMINUM-CLAD WOOD fin-mounted windows. Andersen 2i
B All sleeping rooms all have al least one winclow raled lor egres
€ All windows <hall be ternpered as indicated in the archilect F
requirements are indicated in archilectural plans. windows meel
tempered
1) All windows in s ers of baths with head heght al or ¢
2) Allwi s within 24" of the of any swinging doar
3} All windaws within 24" of the jamb of any sliding door
laws wilh sill heights below 12" AFF
5) All windows ulh any single pane of gl

nufacturer
! pre N0 tempering
2 ANY of Lhe following condibons shall be

96" AFF

uare leet in area
above hinish flear shall be Ntted

opening control Lk‘. ices (W
E All windows shall be listed as complian I with curcent e
ol 0 40 without exceplion

F The General Cantraclor s
relevant energy codes and the require

£y codes and shall have a maximum U-factor

ponsible for ensuring thal thermal performance is compliant with all
merls of these contracl documents

| DISCLAIMERS SEA
This de

that may 1 Unless
nl;!-t:onulmn\-cmrsh-ﬂmlll
sheets listed thereon, thiz set is incompiete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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NOTES REGARDING SPECIFIC PORTIONS OF THE WORK (continued).

11 EXTERIOR DOQRS

A All exterior doors shall be one of the lollowing

1) SOLID-CORE WOOD SWINGING DOORS with lempered glazing
2) STEEL SWINGING DOORS with termpered glazing: or

--3) ALUMINUM SLIDING DOURS with temipered glazing
B All extenor swinging doors shall receive lever hardware (NO KNOBS)

12 INTERIOR DOORS
A Allinterior doors shall be one of the following

1) SOLID-CORE WOOD DOORS with {lat paneling. or
= 2) SOLID-CORE WQOD DOORS with 5-panel (5x1) paneling

E Doars shall be paint-grade unless noted otherwise
C Swinging doors shall receive lever hardware (NO KNOBS)
13

5 shall he one of the followir

il MDF or umnl -grade wood with no quarte

- 27 1x4 stain-grade wood with no quarter-round

B Al interior doar trim shiall be one of the following assermblies
--1) 1x4 liat MDF or pamt-grade wood: or,

= 2) 1x4 stan-grade wood

mblies
round: or

14 FLOORING
All fiooring shall be one of the following assemb
1) Clear-sealed po ed concrele Level 4 Minis
o 2) Engineered-wood nk tlooring, finish as per OWNER

3) Carpet. color as per OWNER

4) Ceramic Lite, 12x12 or as selected by CWNER. o

--=------- Y Ceramic tile, 1¥ diameter while “penny Lile” with black grout

B Allinterior Lile shall be inslalled upt crack-isolalion membrane

15  DRYWALL and BACKING

A all al walls shall be 1727 gypsum hoard e 1 at commaon walls between dupiex unils
B Allirterior drywall at comman walls belween duplex urils shiall be 5/8" TYPL X gypsum noard

[o) Allinterior drywall at cerlings shall be 5/8

D 151 of orie of the following

backed gypsurn board. instalied at full heighl of v
acker hoard, installed at full heght of wal

1) Cxter ior-grade i
creeeee 2y Carnenlitiong

i or

PAINTING and TEXTURING

A All extel

2ment board, fasoae and trim) shall receve

e selecled by OWNER

balustrades) shall receive

Ant intended for use on metal Color shall ratch roof unless othierwise selecied by

exlerior-grac
B All exterior melal sut
extenor-gradle latex 1
OWNER

& Allintenor walls trim casings. and celings shall he receve no-v
erwise selected oy OW .[P

o} Al interio s and celling

C latex paint  Color shall be WHITE

receve orange pegi lexiure

CABINLTS and COUNTERTOPS
All interior of Ik ssemblies
1Paint-g
= Stan-g r.g‘i:nuudl \hnnlr,
B All caby nets shall be fuli-flush-averiay cabinels with concealed (Eurapean) hinges and drawér

I receve hrushed-mickel inear pulis inslalled as (ollows

ERTICAL DIMENSION CLof pull T ¢ top of drawer front
HORIZONTAL DIMENSION Centered on width of drawer fronl

D Al door fr = shall receive brushe:

£ VERTICAL DIMENSION: CL ol 3

UPPCRS)

----- HORIZONTAL DIMENSION Centered on width of doar front

E All counterlops shall be either GRANITE or SOLID-SURFACE 2 selected iy OWNER. Whare OWNER

has made no selection counterlops shall he while Silestone

ricke! inear pulls

top of door tront (at BASE ) or 1" above te door tranl (at

18 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
A Eleclricalsystams shall he demigned by master electncian
E

A whole-house surge pre inslalled unless deleted by CWNER
Location of meters and lcad canter shall be deter mined by master electticiar

19 FLUMBING SYSTEMS
A Flumtnng systems shall be dasigned by
B Inlernior supp hall he
o]

master plumber

system with manifold

| be installed al manifald unless deleted
1all be insulated

A masler culoff valve sh,
All piping in extenor walls

20 HVAC SYSTEMS
A HVAC e designed by master HYAC techmcian
B HVAC sysler hall consisl of one of the foll
1) Heat pump compliant with current ene
2) Gas furnace with 10% makeup air comy, irrent energy corde
= --3) Ductless spht ays ympliant with current energy code
O AllHVAC tems fporate makeup air as required

stery

2y energy code

SEAL OF MUNICIPAL APPROVAL

OCHONA

V SECONDARY APT AT
906 E 14TH ST
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78702
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11 Oct 2018




SPECIFICATIONS (CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION). ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE (CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE).

Element Material Fixture Specification
undat Slat de. engineered by others Ceiling fan w/ light kit Fammation Involuti
i Zx4 i | Pine

i = jted sered S [aT" Ii 5
] VR and 3 | i [
e Hyd ig
1 ) it 38 Iy 1 | 10 e, iten g
i ( Ak F.ELEVA i 1 ani e lam|
1 milar nina } size S
Vinyl Ande 00 serie better, BLACH MECHANICAL SCHEDULE (CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE).
Y f | ten ed as req'd, Andersen c tte Fixture Specification
| € il Engineered wood f g (OR OWNER SELECTION HVAC tem Trane gas 1 e with 20% max

APPLIANCE SCHEDULE (CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE).

Appliance Specification
i 1l j M
- e I
o SFSS
loa ¢ GFC ked
Legend 1P di yod )
PLUMBING SCHEDULE (CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE).
Fixture Specification
I-d = 11k
Kohl ieylund t M K-2B8
i K 4 ]
i K
i | | |
14 el i 1
: 11 Oct 2018

Specifications.

) 11 Oct 2018

Unless
this set contains the cover sheet and all
sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION



DOOR SCHEDULES.

SWINGINQENTRY DOORS. SWINGING PATIO DOORS. EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS.

INTERIOR BYPASS DOORS.

PAZ680 SL(4)3620 SD(2)3280

BP(2)2480 BP(2)3630

PA3696 (2)3696 SL(2)2696 3)3686 SL(4)3696 SDISS6  SD2456 sD289

1

INTERIOR POCKET DOORS.

PD24%6

PD(2)3296

BARN DOORS.

BD(-

ISCLAIMER SEAL OF ARCHITE(

OCHONA

Door Schedules.

SUE DATE 11 Oct 2018

1 wiIrh t Unless
this set contains the cover sheet and all
sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION.




WINDOW SCHEDULES.

FIXED WINDOWS. CASEMENT WINDOWS. SASHWINDOWS.  MIXED WINDOWS.

Upper portion:
PWG042
Lower portion:
SL601E

PW4z?
PWAE24G96

Upper portion:
PW7254

" Lower portion:
SL7218

Left portion:
SH7236
Right portion:
PW7236

QU [

Left portion:
PW7236

" Right portion:
SH7236

CUSTOM WINDOWS.

NATION LEGEND

X X XXXX@ X X

SSUE DATE 11 Oct 2018

that moy pert b an thiz pre Unless
this set contains the cover sheet and all
sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION




& e Talalal |
S S10°30'00"E 119.63

l 103-9% 1037
| B 1 ——— e Ml e —
103 | CONC. RIBBON
I GRAVEL V
l -_ CONC. RIBBON .
od ‘ | P
w 102 I ~ (D
o | N
i l e l O
- Ba =+ 4
(o)} 101 | ™~ g ﬁ-
o
£ | . EXISTING i p—
N | 1 SQNGLE—STORY R cone L0
FRAME RESIDENCE WALk ©
% wooD E\I
Z 100 DECK -O
| o0 @
Lk
I m &= [
EVIEWE

T el Ny leingte iyttt eyt . OCT 2 2 RECYD

——_ AUSTIN WATER UTILITY

L @ RDCSSECTION3 40-0" RDCS SECTION 2 40-0" RDCS SECTION 1 y
. . /! CONSUMER SERVICE DIVISICN - TAPS

N10°31'30"W 119.64'

All structures must maintain r
7°6"” clearance from AE energized l AE APPROVED
distribution power lines. Enforced )
by AE and NESC codes-this review 0CT 22 2018
DOES NOT include transmission 245-10%

1 JGM
power lines. .

Scale 8" =1-0 Ax3f

REFER TO SHEET AOO1 FOR PROJECT INFORMATION AND AREA CALCULATIONS e

P ND IST OF PROTECTED TREES 1o AIMERS

ARaLIESPECE @Ubve ew Type | driveway esidences. indicated th A ) CRITH RO ZONE Y

track 11 Oct 2018
that pert P projct Unless
Ry e s ey e this set contains the cover sheet and all
: = = sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION,




REQUIRED: XX'-XX"
PROVIDED: XX'-XX"

Railing

r deck

Gr parapet

M

Standing-seam metal

R3

-R2

R3
RS

tnat wert b an ¥ Unless
this set contains the cover sheet and all
sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION.

11 Oct 2018




sethack

7\_"]‘.\‘]1;:"!'!1'_
i 4 OH. (Typ.)
= : 5 G
—=" =T T Parapsr - o o - - - -+ T = - - DI = oot inenoe-ey [ - - - - - o o o -
= - L Plate & - = - = - = - - - = -r i - =l & - - = - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 8 L1FFE(03-9") o B o

. i 104'-0" 4

AAG (101'-2")

R mh S
1 glgya_t_ipn, Bldg 2, Front
; T e OCHONA

11 2018
T TYPE Elevations, Bidg 2.

Y LE @ ER z CH ICLE 3 " ' tryet 1 5t satisant ISSUE DATE 11 Oct 2018
3 gh-wall scupp ight shall be measured vertically from the average of the hignest i nat 1 hon ! Unless
et spout west grades ent to the buillding t a pitched or t f the 6" horizontal 6" Horizont 24" vartical Ctone yenop:  this set contains the cover sheet and all
lumn (ref. structyural vahled root or dormer with the Highest average height P £ St ' """ sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete s
ctura d ¢ e hig T g rd 1 i eme ird (ashlar b and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION. A g




e <

5 TE ° o 4, 103-7"
=&  uFEQosey e

AAG (101'-2")

101-6" A

Scale 178

1 Elevation, Bldg 2, Rear

OCHONA

$ : ik ! ractor. ISSUE DATE 11 Oct 2018
o ! that pertors b onthe propect Unless:
ne 6" hanzontal 6" horizontal 4" vertical Stane yerper  this set contains the cover sheet and all
. i n tainpd 1 3 . .. sheets listed thereon. this set is incomplete ) —
il b s s ks (251130 DOMT) and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION : 3Ca




32 maximum h

ht per CoA

1t of highest she

bedroom3 & 4

ROCS line

==

-0

L1FFE(103-9") _

AAG (101'-2")

s ey
t port 2tk an the t Unless |
this set contains the cover sheet and all
sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION.

1'E

11 Oct 2018

103-7" o™ 4y 104-0"
103-9" 4y 1

OCHONA

Elevations, Bldg 2.



I £ - S SRR I I e o 2 S et e . e 8
"Ry L1 FFE (103-9") o o o o o o - o o - - - o -

AAG (101'-2")

3

. w 014" 1016
99-11" M -

tear property i

1 Elevation, Bldg 2, Right

AL S Al A |; SEA ? MUNICIFAL APPROVA
" : S OCHONA
2 t mo 3 I it 1l i dia
i Se wit setha plang; Comne
{ABITAEILI ( SPACE =T =
E C ard 1
. _ ) Elevations, Bldg 2.
LEREARTIOE 24 ; T | ana i e suecrirac o ISSUE DATE 11 Oct 2018

———— f nat : b o thee projest Unless

ek 1zonta 6" horizontal 4" yertical Ciare yerper  this set contains the cover sheet and all
srape heght " + b 5 ¢ TN . + brrvcee - . sheets listed thereon, this set is incomplete
B il k- b5 bt : and INVALID FOR CONSTRUCTION






